Press release



Automation with sustainability in mind: TGW Logistics has now been part of the UN Global Compact for a full year

- As a member of the United Nations' global network, the warehouse automation specialist is committed to sustainable and principled business
- Linking entrepreneurial action with social responsibility is an integral part of the DNA of TGW Logistics
- The technology company evaluates its suppliers regularly to assess their adherence to human rights, labor standards, environmental protection, and fighting corruption

(Marchtrenk, Austria, 20 November 2023) For the warehouse automation specialist TGW Logistics, entrepreneurial action and shouldering social responsibility are inextricably linked. The foundation-owned company acts in accordance with the philosophy "Focusing on People – Learning and Growing," taking a long-term view by focusing on social, economic and ecological sustainability for the good of its over 4,400 employees, its international customers, and society as a whole.

One year ago, in October 2022, TGW Logistics joined the United Nations Global Compact (UNGC): the world's largest and most important initiative for responsible corporate management. By becoming a member, the warehouse automation specialist has taken the next step and set an example for the outside world. As a part of this United Nations network of over 20,000 companies, TGW Logistics holds itself to the Compact's ten principles in the areas of human rights, labor standards, environmental protection, and fighting corruption.

Contributing to a fair and sustainable economy

TGW Logistics has committed itself to actively uphold these principles and to integrate them into all aspects of its business. The technology company is already systematically evaluating its supply chain, assessing potential risks, and continuously implementing improvement measures.

TGW Logistics Group 1 / 3

Press release



"Membership in the United Nations Global Compact is a declaration of the comprehensively sustainable orientation of TGW Logistics," emphasizes Harald Schröpf, Chief Executive Officer of TGW Logistics. "As a foundation-owned company, we want to contribute to a sustainable transformation in the field of warehouse automation, as well as to fair, inclusive business and exemplary entrepreneurship. This understanding of our values is an integral part of our DNA."

www.tgw-group.com

TGW Logistics Group 2 / 3

Press release



About TGW Logistics:

TGW Logistics is a leading systems integrator of automated warehouse solutions. With over 50 years of experience the automation specialist designs, manufactures, implements, and maintains end-to-end fulfillment solutions for brands such as URBN, the Gap, and TVH.

TGW Logistics has subsidiaries in the US, Europe, and China and employs more than 4,400 people worldwide. In the 2022/23 fiscal year, the foundation-owned company generated a revenue of \$1 billion US dollars.

Pictures:

Reprint with reference to TGW Logistics free of charge. Reprint is not permitted for promotional purposes.

Contact:

TGW Systems Inc. 3001 Orchard Vista Dr SE STE 300, Grand Rapids, MI 49546 T: 616-970-7163 tgw@tgw-group.com

Press contact:

TGW North America:
Marissa Dierlam
Head of Marketing
T: 616-648-7738
marissa.dierlam@tgw-group.com

TGW Logistics Group 3 / 3